10-15-2002



Docket No.: YKI-0086



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab setting A	MOO24	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	248931	
I. Name of conveying party(ies): KATUYA ANZAI	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
RYOICHI YOKOYAMA	Name: SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD	
	Address: 5-5, KEIHAN-HONDORI 2-CHOME	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	MORIGUCHI-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:	
☑ Other To correct spelling of receiving party's name	Country:ZIP:	
at reel: 012976 frame: 0968 Execution Date: 4/25/02 & 4/22/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No	
I. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	in the execution date of the application is:	
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/093,988 3/7/02		
Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: LISA A. BONGIOVI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 48, 933		
	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 	
Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	_	
55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
10/11/2002 RANNED1 00000008 10093988	8. Deposit account number:	
01 FC:581 City: BLOOMFIELD State/Prov.: CT	06-1130	
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NO	T USE THIS SPACE	
). Statement and signature.		
	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
LISA A. BONGIOVI	October 3, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 7 Date	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

a E. Jo	ket No.: YKI-0086
FORM PTO 35 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 Tab settings * * *	OCT 0 8 2002
To the Honorable Commissione of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attacked original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): KATUYA ANZAI RYOICHI YOKOYAMA 6 - 7 - 5 Z	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: SANYO ELECTRIC COM., LTD Address: 5-5, KEIHAN-HONDORI 2-CHOME
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	MORIGUCHI-SHI, OSAKA, JAPAN
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: State/Prov.:
☐ Other	Country: ZIP:
Execution Date: 4/25/02 & 4/22/02	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
Patent Application No. Filing date 10/093,988 3/7/02	B. Patent No.(s) ☐ Yes ☑ No
Additional numbers	Tes Alno
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: LISA A. BONGIOVI	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 48, 933 Address: CANTOR COLBURN LLP	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
55 GRIFFIN ROAD SOUTH	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: BLOOMFIELD State/Prov.: CT	06-1130
Country: USA ZIP: 06002	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit action)
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document. 	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a tele copy
LISA A. BONGIOVI	1 MAY 30, 2002
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet information to:
	Trademarks, Box Assignments n, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013370 FRAME: 0875

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE			
Katuya ANZAI , residing a	t Anpachi-gun, Gifu,	Japan	•
Ryoichi YOKOYAMA , residing a	t Ohgaki-shi, Gifu, Ja	ıpan	; and
, residing a			· ;
have invented certain new and use	eful improvements in:		
Title: VIDEO DISPLAY DEVICE			
for which I/WE have filed an app	olication for Letters Patent	of the United States;	
AND WHEREAS, SANYO	ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	, a corporation organized	and existing under
the laws of <u>Japan</u> 5-5, Keihan-Hondori 2-chome	, having a place of bu	isiness at	
is desirous of acquiring an interes		ill foreign countries, in and to th	e said invention and
the Letters Patent to be obtained the	•		
		ONCERN, be it known that, for a	
of one (\$1.00) dollar to me/us in h	1 .	•	4
which is hereby acknowledged, I/			
	•	and by these presents do sell, as	_
unto said SANYO ELECTRIC CO.,			
States and in all foreign countries,			
and I/We do hereby authorize and	-		
application and any and all Letters	<u> </u>	•	•
continuation-in-part, divisions and			
entire right, title and interest in an			
successors and assigns; and I/We			
applications and foreign application			
successors or assigns, and that I/V			
fully assist and cooperate in all managements is a single thought	atters in connection with the	ie Onited States and foreign app	ilcations and
patents issuing thereon.	hat all atotamants made has	roim of their own Imageladae and	tmin and that all
statements made on information a		ein of their own knowledge are	
with the knowledge that willful fa		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
both, under Section 1001 of Title jeopardize the validity of the appli			itements may
jeopardize the validity of the appli	ication of any patent issum	ig thereon.	
Date: April 25, 2002	Thatima anasi	T S	
Date.	Katuva ANZAT		
Date: April 22, 2002	Rysich Jokay	ama L.S.	
	Katuya Anzai Katuya ANZAI Ryoichi YOKOYAMA		
	njozeni roko min		
Data		T S	

PATENT REEL: 013370 FRAME: 0876

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE			
Katuya ANZAI , residing at	Anpachi-gun, Gifu, Japan		
Ryoichi YOKOYAMA, residing at	Ohgaki-shi, Gifu, Japan		; and
, residing at			•
			•
have invented certain new and usefu	ıl improvements in:		
Title: VIDEO DISPLAY DEVICE			
for which I/WE have filed an applic	cation for Letters Patent of the I	Inited States:	
• •		, a corporation organized and existing	under
the laws of Japan	having a place of business	at	and or
the laws of <u>Japan</u> 5-5 Keihan-Hondori 2-chome,	Moriguchi-shi, Osaka, Jaj	oan	
		gn countries, in and to the said inventi	ion and
the Letters Patent to be obtained the			
		N, be it known that, for and in consider	eration
•		uable considerations, the receipt of all	
which is hereby acknowledged, I/W			
		these presents do sell, assign and tran	sfer
	•	terest in and to said invention in the U	
		set forth and described in said applica	
		ents to issue said Letters Patent on sai	
		any and all revivals, refilings, continua	
		O ELECTRIC CO., LTD, as assignee	
		behoof of SANYO ELECTRIC CO., L.	
		in connection with the United States	
applications and foreign application	s when called upon to do so by	the saidSANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	, its
successors or assigns, and that I/We	will, at the cost and expense of	the said SANYO ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	• ,
fully assist and cooperate in all matt	ers in connection with the Unite	ed States and foreign applications and	
patents issuing thereon.			
The undersigned declare that	t all statements made herein of t	heir own knowledge are true and that	all
statements made on information and	l belief are believed to be true; a	and further that these statements were	made
with the knowledge that willful false	e statements and the like so mad	le are punishable by fine or imprisonm	ient, or
both, under Section 1001 of Title 18	of the United States Code and	that such willful false statements may	
jeopardize the validity of the applica	ation or any patent issuing there	on.	
	01 , 0		
Date: April 25, 2002	Katuya Anzai Katuya ANZAI	L.S.	
	Katuya ANZAI		
A	D' 1 Alama		
Date: April 22, 2002	Rysichi Yokoyama Rysichi YOKOYAMA	L.S.	
	Ryőichi YOKOYAMA		
Date:		L.S.	

RECORDED: 10/08/2002

PATENT REEL: 013370 FRAME: 0877